Invested cash and short-term money market securities $125,502 $23,028 $— $148,530

Bonds* 544,795 1,943,917 — 2,488,712

Funds of hedge funds — — 5,794 5,794

Equities 3,359,311 — — 3,359,311

Real estate — — 759,327 759,327

U.S. real estate — — 176,606 176,606

Infrastructure — — 619,189 619,189

Hedge funds secondaries — — 13,561 13,561

Hedge funds — — 440,654 440,654

Private equity — — 353,544 353,544

Private debt — — 446,958 446,958

Derivative financial instruments — (6,953) — (6,953)

Other investment-related assets and liabilities (288,058) — — (288,058)

$3,741,550 $1,959,992 $2,815,633 $8,517,175*Bonds total is net of bonds sold under repurchase agreements of $384,708 (2021 – $322,266).

39 TTC Pension Plan2022 Annual Report

(a) sensitivity to changes in assumptions:
The following analysis demonstrates the sensitivity of several Level 3 valuations to potential changes in
capitalization rates, discount rates or interest rates, where applicable. These sensitivities are hypothetical and in
actual experience, the change in the key factor may be the result of changes in a number of underlying assumptions
that could increase or decrease the effect on the valuation.

December 31, 2021
Asset type Key factor Fair value +0.25% –0.25%

Real estate Capitalization rate $935,933 $(38,744) $42,098

Infrastructure Discount rate 619,189 (12,724) 13,354

Hedge fund secondaries Discount rate 13,561 (34) 34

Hedge funds Discount rate 440,654 (2,446) 2,446

Private debt Interest rate 446,958 (3,344) 3,374

Private equity Discount rate 353,544 (2,156) 2,177

$2,809,839 $(59,448) $63,483

December 31, 2022
Asset type Key factor Fair value +0.25% –0.25%

Real estate Capitalization rate $1,047,600 $(36,828) $51,758

Infrastructure Discount rate 752,692 (8,899) 9,355

Hedge fund secondaries Discount rate 1,836 (5) 5

Hedge funds Discount rate 594,592 (2,438) 2,438

Private debt Interest rate 366,831 (2,723) 2,872

Private equity Discount rate 420,786 (2,119) 2,097

$3,184,337 $(53,012) $68,525

 The sensitivity analysis for the fund of hedge funds has been excluded from the above table. The impact to the
fair value of the investment is not practical to determine given the underlying nature of the holdings.

40 TTC Pension Plan2022 Annual Report

6. Derivative financial instruments:
(a) derivative products and investment objectives:
During the year, the Plan entered into the following types of derivative financial instruments:

(i) EquiTy ANd bONd FuTurEs:
Futures contracts involve an agreement to buy or sell standardized amounts of equity or bond indices at a
predetermined future date and price in accordance with the terms specified by a regulated futures exchange and